

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2903/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2006 in CMWP No. 5904/2006 & CMWP No. 8330/2006 & CMWP No. 8342/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHAN RAJ SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
with
Contmt. Pet. © No. 58/2008 in SLP(C) No. 2903/2007

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Bharati, Adv.
 Mr. Laxmi Leithanthen, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
 Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 2903/2007:

Place this matter after the disposal of Civil Appeal
No. 897/2002 etc. etc. (State of U.P. Vs. Jaibeer Singh) 2005 (5) SCC 1
referred to a larger Bench.

-2-

Contempt Petition © No. 58/2008

Issue notice.
Personal appearance of the contemnors is dispensed

with.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master